281 834 1438 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTQ-1596 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P09/REV03	PATENT	S ONLY	ratent dire Havemark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office		
 Name of conveying party(ies): ExxonMobil Research and Engineering 	ing Company	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(les).
*		Name: ExxonMobil Che	mical Patents Inc.
		Internal Address:	- W
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		A. 41-
3. Nature of conveyance:			Lad Maryon
Assignment ■ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 13501 F	Katy Freeway
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	-	City: Houston	State: TX ZIP: 77079
Execution Date: 07/17/2003		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	V-48/10 11	1 0.000	I II IMPARA
If this document is being filed toget	- ,	, the execution date of the ap	oplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	,,	B. Patent No.(s)	
() I month to the hotel properties ()			5 100 455
		U.S.	5,132,477
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes 🗵 No	14 - 14 PM 7-874
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Louis N. Moreno		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00	
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company,		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Law Technology		credited or debited to deposit account	
	· — — —	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 2149		8. Deposit account number:	
50 0011 1001 0001 <u></u>		05-1712	
			- A CANONICAL T
City: Baytown St	tate: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77522</u>		page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and k of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Louis N. Moreno (Reg. No. 44,953)	Louis	n. Moreno	November 24, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Date
Total number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	heet, attachments, and docume h required cover sheet information to:	nt: PATENT

ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the following patents and pending applications:

Family: <u>Asset A6195-01</u>

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
U.S. 5,132,477	July 21, 1992	Process for Producing Lakylaromatic Lubricant
		Fluids

ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company

Assistant Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the above

RECORDED: 11/24/2003